

Application and Permit to Use Camp Denison

84 Nelson St, Georgetown, MA 01833 Don Anderson, Camp Manager + 978-352-3310

Applicant name:	Phone:
Requested date of use:	Number of people expected at event:
Hours of event – Start time:	End time:
Facilities desired (page 2): □ Use of grounds & restrooms only (no building)	
Intended use:	
Emergency contact name:	Phone:

General Rules and Regulations

- Please bring your own trash bags. Deposit all bagged trash in dumpster (no loose trash).
- Camp Denison is a drug-free and tobacco-free venue.
- Fishing is permitted at Camp Denison. A Massachusetts fishing license is required.
- The following are **prohibited** at all times: loud or disturbing behavior; intoxication or possession or use of illegal substances; non-permitted open fires; dumping or leaving trash or other materials anywhere on the property; destruction or marking of any Camp Denison properties, including buildings, benches, tables, signs, markers, trees, and vegetation; hunting; trapping; the possession or discharge of firearms; harassing or disturbance of wildlife; off-road motorized vehicles; swimming.

Permitted Camping Areas:

- Adjacent to the Nature Center, near the fire pit
- Adjacent to the Herb Hubbard Pavilion (no fires permitted)
- Around Council Ring with fire pit
- Wooded area east of field
- Large field
- Bunkhouses/Cabins
- Tent platforms in cabin area

Once approved by Camp Manager, checks may be made out to "Town of Georgetown" and mailed to: Camp Denison, 84 Nelson St, Georgetown, MA 01833. A deposit or full payment, and a confirmed reservation is required prior to using the facilities. The Camp Denison Committee reserves the right to retain part or all of the reservation deposit if cancellation is made less than 30 days prior to scheduled use.

For questions and reservations, please contact Don Anderson, Camp Manager, at 978-352-3310.

Rates:

Entire Lodge\$325 Great Hall\$250 Smokey's Den\$100 Use of stove/oven+\$25 Use of propane grill+\$25	(For events on or after 1/1/2024: \$400) (For events on or after 1/1/2024: \$300) (For events on or after 1/1/2024: \$150)
Bunkhouse, per night	(For events on or after 1/1/2024: \$50)
Girl Scout Cabin, per night\$75 Use of propane grill+\$25 Fireplace, firepit, or wood stove, per hou	

Scout Meeting\$25

Wedding, Large Events, and Use of Grounds Only: Please contact Camp Manager for custom rates.

The Camp Denison Committee reserves the right to modify or waive above fees based on circumstances, if considered in the best interests of the Town of Georgetown.

Additional conditions agreed to:

The Town accepts no liability to any claims which might arise out of the User's activities and the User holds the Town harmless accordingly.

Agreement by the Applicant:

If any portion of this permit is breached, those parties involved will be held personally responsible for all and any cost for cleaning or repairs that may result.

By accepting this permit, the applicant and all named parties have agreed to abide by all rules, regulations and conditions. It is the responsibility of the applicant to inform all members of his/her party of said conditions and to provide their own liability insurance, food handling personnel, and other liability safeguards.

Applicant Signature:

Date of Application:	
Payment enclosed: \$	

Approval of Camp Manager:	
Signature:	Date of Approval:
Payment received: Cash Check #	Amount received: \$